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2N3119

NPN SILICON TRANSISTOR

JEDEC TO-39 CASE

2N3H9 type is a silicon NPN transistor manufactured by the
epitaxial planar process designed for high voltage switching applications.

MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)

SYMBOL
Collector-Base Voltage
Col lector-Emitter Voltage (Vp,E=1-5V)
Collector-Emitter Voltage
Emitter-Base Voltage
Collector Current
Power Dissipation
Power Dissipation (Tc=25°C)
Operating and Storage Junction Temperature

1C
Prj
PD
Tj, TsTG

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)

SYMBOL

ICBO
ICBO
IEBO

BVCEV
BVCEO
BVEB0
VCE(SAT)
VBE(SAT)
hFE
hFE
hFE
f-r

Cob
tQN

tOFF

TEST CONDITIONS

VcB=60V
VcB=60V,
VB£=3.0V

IC-0- 1mA,
IC=10mA
1 E=0. 1mA
IC=100mA,
IC=100mA,
VCE=IOV,
VCE=IOV,
VCE='OV,
VCE=28V,
VcB=28V,
VCC-28V,
VrjC=28V,

TA=150°C

VBE=I.SV

1 B=1 OmA
lB=10mA

IC=10mA
IC=100mA
IC=250mA
IC=25mA,
ic=o, f=i
IC=100mA,
IC-IOOmA,

f=50MHz
.0MHz
lBl=10mA
lB2=10mA
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-65 TO +200

MIN

100
100
80
4.0

40
50
20
250

MAX

50
50
100

0.5
1.1

200

6.0
40
700

UNIT

V
V
V
V
A
W
W

UNIT

nA
PA
nA
V
V
V
V
V
V

MHz
PF
ns
ns

NJ Semi-Conductors reserves the right to change test conditions, parameters limits and package dimensions without
notice information ftirnished by NJ Semi-Conductors is believed to be both accurate and reliable at the time of going to
press. However NJ Semi-Conductors assumes no responsibility tor any errors or omissions discovtired in its use. N I
Semi-Conductors encourages customers to verify that datasheets are current before plncing orders.
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